I further certify that most Melinaa Hundly mis Mary Hungley & More mary Ann Helmaly nelected agent from their rest ance yellen under my hand warm this 250 clay of June 1855 form N. Martin J. E. Was scracked no from the sund also before lighting here the 250 1855 form of Martin J. D. John A. Martin J. D. John A. Martin J. D. John M. M. Jenstell Junge of Brothette General and M. John J. Martin J. D. Jenstell Junge of Brothette Junge of Brothette Junge of Brothette

It is also noteworthy that a child of William Henderson Hundley (who was the 5<sup>th</sup> child of John Henderson Hundley) was William May Hundley. William May Hundley married Nannie Donnell, who was a grandchild of famous Presbyterian minister Robert Donnell (of Mooresville and Athens) through his only child, James (or John?) Webb Smith Donnell. James / John W. S. Donnell was reported to have become one of the wealthiest men in the state of Alabama by 1860. The 3<sup>rd</sup> child of John Henderson Hundley, Daniel Robinson Hundley, who was mentioned specifically from among the other children of John Hundley in Lucy Clark's will, is also reported in *THE LURE AND LORE OF LIMESTONE COUNTY* as having named one of his daughters Lucy, no doubt in honor of his benefactor and relative, Lucy Lanier Ives Clark.

Another item of interest is the seemingly high regard that Lucy Clark's slaves had for her. Since Lucy named her slaves and gave their ages in her